Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAE000049Z
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
that the Light Fitting
with type designation(s)
GRP Linear Series
issued to
Dialight Corporation
Wall Township, NJ, USA
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Vibration class A
Degree of protection IP 66/67
Temp. class D
Voltage (V) See Page 2
Suitable for Hazardous areas See Page 2
Issued at Høvik on 2024-03-11
This Certificate is valid until 2026-05-04.
DNV local unit: Houston
Approval Engineer: Maik Gagern
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job ID: 262.1-034150-2
Certificate no.: TAE000049Z
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description*
LED Lighting Fixture
Standard Model for Zone 1, 2, 21 & 22 *
Type
Max.
Wattage
Voltage
P2A XXX 2 X A XXXX N 29 W 100-277 VAC/120-250 VDC
P4A XXX 2 X A XXXX N 51 W 100-277 VAC/120-250 VDC
Explosion Protection Ex II GD Ex eb mb op is IIC T4 Gb
    Ex tb op is IIIC T130°C Db
Standard Model for Zone 2, 21 & 22 *
Type Wattage Voltage
P2B XXX 2 X A XXXX N 29 W 100-277 VAC/120-250 VDC
P4B XXX  2 X A XXXX N 51 W 100-277 VAC/120-250 VDC
Explosion Protection Ex II 3 GD Ex ec IIC T4 Gc
    Ex tc IIIC T130°C Dc
  Ex II 2 D Ex tb op is IIIC T130°C Db
Emergency Backup Model for Zone 1, 2, 21 & 22 *
Type Wattage Voltage
P2A XXX G X A XXXX F 29 W 230/240 VAC
P4A XXX G X A XXXX F 51 W 230/240 VAC
Explosion Protection Ex II 2 GD Ex eb mb op is IIC T5 Gb
    Ex tb op is IIIC T95°C Db
Emergency Backup Model for Zone 2, 21 & 22 *
Type Wattage Voltage
P2B XXX G X A XXXX F 29 W 230/240 VAC
P4B XXX G X A XXXX F 51 W 230/240 VAC
Explosion Protection Ex II 3 GD Ex ec IIC T5 Gc
    Ex tc IIIC T95°C Dc
  Ex II 2 D Ex tb op is IIIC T95°C Db
Job ID: 262.1-034150-2
Certificate no.: TAE000049Z
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 4
Numbering Principle (Standard and Emergency Backup
Models)
Digit 1&2 Product series P2 - Polymeric Universal Linear 2ft
      P4 - Polymeric Universal Linear 4ft
  3 Certification E - CE / ENEC / RCM
      A - ATEX / IECEx Zone 1, 21
      B - Atex / IECEx Zone 2, 21 and 22